

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr. Revision (Filing) No.1291 of 2026**

|                               |        |              |
|-------------------------------|--------|--------------|
| Rajay Banerjee                | ...    | Petitioner   |
|                               | Versus |              |
| The State of Jharkhand & Anr. | ...    | Opp. Parties |

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

|                    |                                  |
|--------------------|----------------------------------|
| For the Petitioner | : Mr. Kalyan Banerjee, Adv.      |
| For the State      | : Mr. Abhay Kumar Tiwari, A.P.P. |
| For the O.P. No.2  | : Mr. Santosh Kumar Jha, Adv.    |

**Order No.05/Dated- 18.03.2026**

Both the parties are directed to appear physically in order to  
verify the contents of compromise.

List this case on 23.03.2026.

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**