

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision (Filing) No.1291 of 2026

Rajay Banerjee	Versus	... Petitioner
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.	...	Opp. Parties

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Kalyan Banerjee, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Abhay Kumar Tiwari, A.P.P.
For the O.P. No.2	: Mr. Santosh Kumar Jha, Adv.

Order No.06/Dated- 23.03.2026

In terms of order dated 18.03.2026, both parties have appeared physically.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the parties that compromise petition has already been filed vide I.A. No.2091 of 2026 dated 06.02.2026.

Let the compromise petition be verified by the Registry of this Court and report be submitted so that further order may be passed in this case.

List this case after submission of required report.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)